

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 050819 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Dead

File created: 10/18/2005 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the City Clerk to issue a special privilege permit to Nikey Carnal

to install and maintain 150 newspaper vending boxes within the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SPECIAL PRIVILEGE PERMITS

Attachments: 1. Newspaper Vending Box Application.PDF, 2. Fiscal note, 3. City Clerk denial letter

| Date       | Ver. | Action By              | Action                    | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-------|
| 10/18/2005 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL         | ASSIGNED TO               |        |       |
| 10/20/2005 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 10/25/2005 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 10/25/2005 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 10/25/2005 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 11/1/2005  | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR | Pass   | 5:0   |
| 9/8/2006   | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 9/13/2006  | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR | Pass   | 5:0   |
| 10/26/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 10/31/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION  | Pass   | 4:0   |
| 11/14/2006 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL         | ASSIGNED TO               | Pass   | 13:2  |
| 11/14/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO               |        |       |
| 11/15/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT      |        |       |
| 11/21/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION  | Pass   | 4:1   |
| 11/21/2006 | 0    | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | AMENDED                   | Fail   | 1:4   |
| 12/12/2006 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL         | ADOPTED                   | Fail   | 4:10  |

050819 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the City Clerk to issue a special privilege permit to Nikey Carnal to install and maintain 150 newspaper vending boxes within the City of Milwaukee.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue a special privilege permit to Nikey Carnal to install and maintain 150 newspaper vending boxes at various locations within the City of Milwaukee reported on a list attached to an application on file with the City Clerk.

File #: 050819, Version: 0

CC-CC dkf 10/12/05